
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3068
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2011
FINANCIAL IRREGULARITIES IN NAVYUG SCHOOLS
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad;Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constituted/proposes to constitute any inquiry committee to look into the various financial irregularities in Navyug Schools and Navyug School Education Society, under the purview of New Delhi Municipal Council; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

a) and (b): No, Madam. No such inquiry Committee has been constituted or proposed to be constituted.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

